4 April 2025

3 April 2028

10676855

LRQA

....

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

COLI Schiffahrt & Transport GmbH & Co KG

Großer Grasbrook 10, 20457 Hamburg, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0018904

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Shipbrokers and Chartering Services of Project- and Heavy Lift Cargo of all kinds.



Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10676855

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities COLI Schiffahrt & Transport GmbH & Co KG** ISO 9001:2015 Shipbrokers and Chartering Services of Project- and Großer Grasbrook 10, 20457 Hamburg, Germany Heavy Lift Cargo of all kinds. ISO 9001:2015 Coli Logistics GmbH Offering and organisation of transport of goods via sea-, Großer Grassbrook 10, 20457 Hamburg, Germany air-, rail- and roadtransport including abnormal / heavy load, complete and partcargo, unit load and general cargo, Import and Export service including customs handling / clearance, port handling and local project logistics. Coli Project Cargo GmbH ISO 9001:2015 The ocean transport with all its connected provision of Großer Grasbrook 10, 20457 Hamburg, Germany services and commercial deals, especially the charter, the parcel- and projectbusiness and -handling, including business involving third party countries. The acquisition / prurchase and operation of ocean-going vessels. ISO 9001:2015 **GPC Global project Carrier GmbH** Demand-oriented tramp shipping services (shipowners) Konsul-Smidt-Str. 8p, 28217 Bremen, Germany and logistic service provider for project logistics. **COLI Schiffahrt & Transport Bremen GmbH** ISO 9001:2015 Shipbroker for project cargoes, steel and bulk / agency Konsul-Smidt-Str. 8p, 28217 Bremen, Germany and liner agent.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQA